Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for GENERAL-Emergency Monsoon Preparedness and
Flood damages for the year 2025-26-Urgent desiltation of Pazhoor- Kolathol thodu in Kuttippuram GP,
Kottakkal LAC, Malappuram district-General Civil Work  at an estimate cost of RS.250000.00
(Rupees  Two Lakh Fifty Thousand). The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under
the head of account 2702-03-101-98-03-34-03-N-V.
 Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative sanction register
vide registernumber AS/59D/25/43023

[...]

28-03-2025

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for GENERAL-Renovation of Tanks and Ponds -
Improvements to Pothina padam kulam at  Kuttippuram Panchayath  in Kottakkal LAC , Malappuram
District.-General Civil Work  at an estimate cost of RS.3500000.00 (Rupees  Thirty Five Lakh). The
expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account 4702-00-101-65-01-00-
00-P-V.
 Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative sanction register
vide registernumber AS/59D/24/41771

[...]

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for MIRPA-Mankery-Improvements to the main canal of
LI Scheme Mankery from Ch: 0/600m to 0/850 m in
Irimbiliyam Panchayath, Kottakkal LAC, Malappuram district-General Civil Work  at an estimate cost
of RS.2500000.00 (Rupees  Twenty Five Lakh). The expenditure of this may be met from the
provision under the head of account 4702-00-101-89-00-00-00-N-V.
 Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative sanction register
vide registernumber AS/59D/24/41699

[...]

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for GENERAL-Emergency Monsoon Preparedness and
Flood damages for the year 2025-26-Urgent desiltation of Pazhoor- Kolathol thodu in Kuttippuram GP,
Kottakkal LAC, Malappuram district-General Civil Work  at an estimate cost of RS.250000.00
(Rupees  Two Lakh Fifty Thousand). The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under
the head of account 2702-03-101-98-03-34-03-N-V.
 Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative sanction register
vide registernumber AS/59D/25/43023

[...]

Vide reference cited District Officer, Ground Water Department, Malappuram has

forwarded a proposal for the implementation of Artificial Recharge Scheme at GM LP

School, Valanchery Municipality  in Malappuram District for an estimated amount of Rs.

2,37,000/- (Rupees Two lakh thirty seven thousand only) under the Scheme for Ground

Water Conservation and Recharge.
Sl.

No.

Name of site Structure
Proposed

Estimated
Amount

1 GM LP School, Valanchery Municipality Dugwell
Recharge

237000

After examining the matter in detail, Necessary modifications were made in the estimate

and the amount is  limited to Rs. 2,25,000/- (Rupees Two lakh twenty five thousand only)

including GST 18%.

In the above circumstances, Administrative sanction is hereby accorded to District

Officer, Groundwater Department, Malappuram for the implementation of Dugwell

I/5566/2022

Recharge Scheme at GM LP School, Valanchery Municipality  in Malappuram District for

an estimated amount of Rs. 2,25,000/- (Rupees Two lakh twenty five thousand only) under

the Scheme for Ground Water Conservation and Recharge as detailed below:-
Sl.

No.

Name of site Structure
Propose

Base
Amount

unforeseen GST
18%

Sanctioned
Amount

1 GM LP School,
Valanchery
Municipality in
Malappuram District

Dugwell